

Khulna Agricultural University

Temporary Office: House No # 200 (1st phase), Road No # 12, Sonadanga R/A, Khulna-9100

Ref: KAU/Reg. Off./Admin-2/P. File (Officer-15)/2020/1491

Date: 23-11-2023

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that Mr. SHAHIDUL ISLAM bearing passport no. A06563007 has been working at Khulna Agricultural University since 01/01/2020. At present, he is holding the position of Development Officer at the Planning and Development Section of Khulna Agricultural University, Bangladesh. He intends to travel to India as a tourist.

Mr. SHAHIDUL ISLAM intends to apply for a visa. We appreciate it if he is given the necessary visa to visit India for the above-mentioned purpose.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor

Dr. Khandaker Mazharul Anwar

Registrar

Khulna Agricultural University, Khulna. E-mail: drshajahan1977@gmail.com

Mob: +88 01711-341261